

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1910 OF 2007

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE-III, AHMEDABAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S GUJARAT AMBUJA EXPORT LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/02/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.M.P.Devanath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Both sides are represented by Advocates. Respondent has not filed  
counter affidavit.

Original Record has been received from the Appellate Tribunal.

Appeal is ready for listing.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

PS